

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Ragini Trakroo, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. Sarup Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen., Punjab
Mr. RK. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Bihar & Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Retu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Mr. BS. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

2

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Gen.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. TV. George, Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. KN. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Gujarat: Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behara, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Jharkhand: Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nayar, Adv.

For Manipur:

Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh:

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

For Goa:

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

For Maharashtra:

Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. VN. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is adjourned by six weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master