

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O ( s ) . 5 1 O F 2 0 0 6

BACH P A N BACHAO ANDO L A N

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interi m directions and office report ))

Date: 3 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Hingmang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanpr a s a d Mehari a, Adv.

State of Ka r n at a k a

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikr ant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Ku m a r Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Arul Var m a , Adv.

Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.

State of Assa m

Mr. Riku Sar m a , Adv.  
Mr. Ranj an Mazumda r, Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranj an Mukherjee, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Indra P r at ap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvar at Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jan a r a n j a n Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishr a, Adv.

Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pin ky, Adv.  
Ms. K. En atoli Sema Adv.  
Mr. Somn ath, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pr aga s a m , Adv.

State of M. P.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vika s Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Ka mi ni Jaisw al, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Manipur

Mr. Khwair a kp a m Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. David rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Vijay P r a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Rata n Ku m a r Choudhuri, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bha r athi Reddy, Adv.

For UOI,NCT of Delhi

Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.

UT of A&N,D a m a n & D i u,

Mr. D.S. Mahr a, adv.

Dadra & Nagar Haveli,Ms. Anil K atiyar, Adv.

La k sh adweep

Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. G. P r a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

State of Sikki m

Mr. A. Mariarpu th a m, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For Arpu th a m Aruna & Co., Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhas hini, Adv.

State of H. P.

Mr. Naresh K. Shar m a , Adv.

Mrs. J ayshree Anand, Adv.

Mr. K. K . Mahali k, Adv.

Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties are directed to file a proper affidavit that what guidelines can be given for the sexual abuse and trafficking as well as the abuse of the children working in the circus. The Government of India should provide proper assistance by suggesting certain guidelines on which a direction can be given by this

Court. They may also give their response to the suggested guidelines given in the petition at page 3 8 1 of volume II.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)  
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)  
Court Master