

ITEM NO.1
[NMD Case]

COURT NO. 8

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and interim directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to amend the direction sought in the written submission dated 7.4.2009 and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jay Shree, Adv. for
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

Maharashtra Mrs Asha G. nair, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Anil Katiar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group.

2

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Jay Shree Anand, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Nitin Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

3

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi reddy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubay, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Kera, Adv.

Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

4

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office report dated 27.4.2009 indicates that despite request, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the address of Indian Circus Federation. Learned counsel appearing for the intervenor submits that he will provide the address to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

We direct the petitioner to serve the Indian Circus Federation within two weeks from today.

Indian Circus Federation would be at liberty to file reply within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks' time thereafter.

Mr. T.S Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India undertakes to file comprehensive counter-affidavit within six weeks from today.

As prayed, list on 15.7.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master