

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to amend the direction sought in the written submissions dt.07.04.2008 and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For the appearing Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Parties Mr. Jai Singh,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv
Ms. Anruradha Rustogi,Adv.

Mr. Edward Becho,Adv.
Mr. P.A. R. Naga,Adv.

Mr. S. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. B. Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Smita Bora,Adv.

Mr. J.R.Das,Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,Addl. Adv.General
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nandita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Rati Gupta,Adv.

-2-

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. P. Subramanian,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. V. B. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. G. Dara,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Dr. I. P. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Ms. S. Anis,Adv.
Mr. S.M. Imam,Adv.
Mr. T. Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. N. Kotiswar,Adv.
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh,Adv.

Ms. Momota Oinam,Adv. for M/s Corporate Law

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi & Ms. Pinky Behera,Advs.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

-3-

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Comprehensive guidelines may be placed before this Court by the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks from today. Counter Affidavit may be filed within one week. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, thereafter may be filed within a week.

List the matter on 17.09.2009.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master