

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions, exemption from filing
O.T., permission to amend the direction sought in the written
submissions dated 7th April, 2008 and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Momota Oinam,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

....3/-
- 3 -

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Jay Shree Anand, AAG

Mr. K.K. Malahik, Adv.

Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Intervenor: Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this petition tomorrow, i.e., 6th
January, 2010, as a last item.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master