

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T., permission to amend the direction sought in the written submission dated 7.4.2008 and office report )  
(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 465 of 1986 (with appln. For directions and intervention and directions and directions and directions and Office Report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 318 of 2005(with appln. For intervention and Office Report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Anant Asthana, Adv.,  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr.M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-In-Person

Mr.Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.,  
Mr.Kusum Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Krishna Murthy, Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.T. Harish Kumar, Adv.,  
Mr.P. Prasanth, Adv.,  
Mr.V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Dr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.,  
Ms.Prerna Kumari, Adv.,  
Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.,  
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.,  
Ms.Ananya Kar, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.,  
Mr.D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.,  
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Suniti Singh, Adv.,

Miss Gunjan,Adv. ,  
Mr.S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Bhan,Adv. ,  
Ms.S. Pandey,Adv. ,  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma,Adv. ,  
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey,Adv. ,  
Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv. ,  
Mr.Pradeep Mishra,Adv. ,  
Mr.Mukul Singh,Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi AAG  
Mr.Devanshu Kumar,Adv. ,  
Mr.Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv. ,  
Mr.S. Mehdi Imam,Adv. ,  
Mr.Tabrez Ahmed,Adv. ,  
Mr.Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

Mr.SWA Qadri,Adv. ,  
Mrs.Sunita Sharma,Adv. ,  
Ms.Gunwant Dara,Adv. ,  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav,Adv. ,  
Mr.Ritu Raj,Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv. ,  
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Girsra,Adv.for  
M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Mr.Sumeet Sharma,Adv. ,  
Mr.Mayank Misra,Adv. ,  
Mr.Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr.P.V. Dinesh,Adv. ,  
Mr.P. Rajesh,Adv. ,  
Ms.T.P. Sindhu,Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv. ,  
Mr.S.Bhowmick,Adv. ,  
Mr.S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Pandey,Adv. ,  
Mrs.Sunita Sharma,Adv. ,  
Mrs.Savitri Pandey,Adv. ,  
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv. ,  
Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv. ,  
Mr.Anand Verma,Adv. ,  
Mrs.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.KH. Nobin Singh,Adv. ,  
Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Ms.A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv. ,  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr.S.S. Shamsbery,Adv. ,  
Mr.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv. ,  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.,  
Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahib, Adv.,  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.,  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv. for  
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.,  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.,  
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.,  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.,  
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.,  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.,  
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.,  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.,  
Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.,  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.,  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Sanjay R. Hegde, Ramesh Babu M.R.,  
Kamini Jaiswal, Naresh K. Sharma, Arun K. Sinha, Rajesh  
Srivastava, Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, D. Bharati Reddy, Asha  
Gopalan Nair, G. Prakash, Manoj K. Mishra, Balaji Srinivasan,  
Arvind Kr. Sharma, Rakesh K. Sharma. R. Ayyam Perumal, Arun  
K. Sinha, Pradeep Misra, Shibashish Misra, Nandini Gore, K.R.  
Sasiprabhu, B.V. Balram Das, Aruneshwar Gupta, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 4.5.2010 (Non-Miscellaneous Day) before  
the same Bench.

(V.K. SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
Court Master