

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, intervention, interim directions, permission and office
report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 287 of 2010

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 318 of 2005

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 462 of 2010

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 465 of 1986

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person
Ms Jyothika Phukan, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Mr Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

-2-

Item No.3

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Ms Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv
 Mr Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
 Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
 Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
 Ms Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv
 Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
 Ms Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.
 Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
 Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
 Ms Jaikriti Singh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
 Mr M.S.Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) NO.287/2010,465/1986, 318/2005
 Files not received.
TP(C) NO.462/2010
 Deleted.

-3-

Item No.3

WP(C) NO. 51/2006

Registry has to be careful. First part of the file be forwarded to the Court whenever matter is listed. Even if there are more files, first file must be forwarded without fail.

Let there be fresh notice for alternative arrangement which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court on the unserved petitioner with a specific direction to the process server to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course in view of the fact that it is the primary duty of the petitioner to disclose better and correct address, if it is changed pending litigation.

If Court is unable to serve notice upon the petitioner at the address which is already on record, there is no option to disclose at last known address.

On verification it seems that petitioner has their own website- www.bba.org.in where address i.e., Central Office, L-6, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019, India and e-mail ID - info@bba.org.in is disclosed. Let there be additional notice at such address and through e-mail via r-post.

List again on 5.11.2012.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |

