

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 51 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, intervention, interim directions, permission and office
report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha , Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv
Mr. G. Prakash , Adv
Mr Sanat Tokas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal , Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma , Adv
Mr. P.N. Gupta , Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Ms. Sandhya Goswami , Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee , Adv
Mr S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam , Adv
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy , Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha , Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. , Adv
Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh , Adv
Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav , Adv

-2-

Item No.1

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv
Mr Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat , Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri , Adv
Ms. Bina Madhavan , Adv
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Dr (Mrs)Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mrs K Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On going through the record and office report, it appears that my ld. colleague was pleased to issue notice for alternative arrangement to the concerned Intervenor through e-mail, as well as through dasti and through the District Court, Tis Hazari. Pursuant to this order, report of the concerned District Judge is tagged alongwith report which indicates that the concerned Intervenor is not found at the given address and his whereabouts could not be ascertained by the Process Server. In such situation, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj