

\2008
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.51 OF 2006

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation,
directions, intervention, interim directions and permission, condonation of
delay in filing affidavit and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.287/2010

[DEEPIKA THUSSO V. STATE OF J& K * ORS.]

(With application for interim directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

T.P.(C) No.462/2010

[DEEPIKA THUSSO V. STATE OF J & K TH: CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.465/1986

[M.C. MEHTA V. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.]

(With applications for exemption from filing official translation,
directions, intervention and office report)

W.P.(C) No.318/2005

[SHANTA SINHA & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for intervention and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
IN WP 51 Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

IN WP 287 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

In TP 462 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

In WP 465 in person

in WP 318 Mr. Rajendra Prasad Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Adv.
UOI Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. A. Mayappan, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Mr. Radhakanta Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Anushree, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

M/o Women & Child
Welfare

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Suita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For the States of

ANDHRA PRADESH Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

For Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

ASSAM

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

BIHAR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

CHHATTISGARH

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

GUJARAT

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

HARYANA

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

JAMMU & KASHMIR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

JHARKHAND

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

KARNATAKA

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

KERALA

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

MADHYA PRADESH Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

MAHARASHTRA

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Anushree, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

MANIPUR

Mr. Sapan Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

MEGHALAYA

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

MIZORAM Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Steshu Karjina, Adv.

NAGALAND Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ODISHA Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

PUNJAB Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

RAJASTHAN Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

SIKKIM Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.

TRIPURA Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UTTARAKHAND
For Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UTTAR PRADESH Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

WEST BENGAL Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
For Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For the Union Territories

CHANDIGARH Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

PUDUCHERRY Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venuogpal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Indian Circus
Federation

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 287

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

In TP 462

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER